L E =

S WASHINGTON ) D.C.2023 American Academy
experiénce National Conference & Exhibition of Pediatrics i
October 20-24, 2023 | AAPexperience.org | AAP2023 DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®

H2018: Section on Global Health (SOGH) Program
Saturday, October 21, 2023

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

8:45 AM

9:15AM

9:45 AM

10:15AM
10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:45 AM
115 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

5:00 PM

Welcome*

Moderator: Megan McHenry, MD, MS

The Science of Early Childhood Development and Primary Prevention of Delays
Kim Wilson, MD, MPH

Identifying and Caring for Children with or at risk for Developmental Delay or Disorder
Susanne Martin Herz, MD, PhD

AAP Global Early Childhood Development Committee: Kenya Partnership
Susan Wamithi, MD, MMed; Reshma Shah, MD, MPH

Global Early Childhood Development Spotlight: Indian Academy of Pediatrics*
Upendra Kinjawadekar, MD, DCH

Break*

Global Approaches To Capacity-Building for Early Childhood Development
Rebecca Levy, MA

Panel Discussion

Moderator: Megan McHenry, MD, MS

Lunch and Poster Session*

AAP Global Updates

Janna Patterson, MD, MPH

AAP Federal Advocacy Updates

Mandy Slutsker, MPH

Oral Presentations

Moderators: Lisa Umphrey, MD; Merrian Brooks, MD

Remarks from the AAP President®

Sandy Chung, MD, FAAP

SOGH Members Engagement Meeting & Awards Ceremony*

Moderator: Heather Hag, MD, MHS

Adjourn

Moderator: Brett Nelson, MD, MPH, DTM&H

*This portion of the agenda is not designated for CME credit.



