## AAP WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023 Experience National Conference & Exhibition

October 20-24, 2023 | AAPexperience.org | AAP2023

## American Academy of Pediatrics



DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®

## H2018: Section on Global Health (SOGH) Program Saturday, October 21, 2023

8:00 AM	Welcome*
	Moderator: Megan McHenry, MD, MS
8:15 AM	<b>The Science of Early Childhood Development and Primary Prevention of Delays</b> <i>Kim Wilson, MD, MPH</i>
8:45 AM	<b>Identifying and Caring for Children with or at risk for Developmental Delay or Disorder</b> Susanne Martin Herz, MD, PhD
9:15 AM	<b>AAP Global Early Childhood Development Committee: Kenya Partnership</b> Susan Wamithi, MD, MMed; Reshma Shah, MD, MPH
9:45 AM	<b>Global Early Childhood Development Spotlight: Indian Academy of Pediatrics*</b> Upendra Kinjawadekar, MD, DCH
10:15 AM	Break*
10:30 AM	<b>Global Approaches To Capacity-Building for Early Childhood Development</b> Rebecca Levy, MA
11:00 AM	Panel Discussion Moderator: Megan McHenry, MD, MS
11:45 AM	Lunch and Poster Session*
1:15 PM	<b>AAP Global Updates</b> Janna Patterson, MD, MPH
1:30 PM	AAP Federal Advocacy Updates Mandy Slutsker, MPH
2:00 PM	<b>Oral Presentations</b> Moderators: Lisa Umphrey, MD; Merrian Brooks, MD
3:00 PM	<b>Remarks from the AAP President*</b> Sandy Chung, MD, FAAP
3:15 PM	<b>SOCH Members Engagement Meeting &amp; Awards Ceremony*</b> Moderator: Heather Haq, MD, MHS
5:00 PM	<b>Adjourn</b> Moderator: Brett Nelson, MD, MPH, DTM&H

\*This portion of the agenda is not designated for CME credit.